A review of the reports will show that the cost to bring the structure back online as a code
compliant place of assembly is in the range of One Million Dollars. Respectively the two
estimates state a sum of:

Alien Green "Proeosal":
Nine Hundred Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Two ($ 940, 722. 00) Dollars.

Frank Flagg "Estimated and Probable Cost":
One Million Seventy-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Six (1. 078,456. 00) Dollars.

ALLEN GREEN CONSTRUCTION (AGC)
P.O. Drawer 290126, Port Orange, FL 32129
Phone: (386) 322-0247 Fax: (386) 756-3682

License #CGC012548

November 4, 2021

James Morris

Deputy City Manager
CityofDaytona Beach

RE: C\Tf ISLAND RECREATION BUILDING